1. ABSTRACT
This paper describes the functionality and the operation of the STSR3 device used as the secondary
synchronous rectifier driver in Flyback topology switched mode power supplies. A Schematic and layout
description of a demo board able to replace diode rectification with synchronous rectification in Flyback
converters is shown below.
Figure 1: Typical Application Schematic
+5V
+5V

] Source
Sink
5 µs
5.0 V
CK
5 µs
5.0 V
OUTGate
33.0 µs
5 µs
5.0 V
CK
AN1624 - APPLICATION NOTE
16/22
P/N V DS S  (V ) RDS(on) @  5V  (m Ω ) ID(cont) (A)
STP100NF03L-03 30 4.5 100
STP80NF03L-04 30 5 80
STP90NF03L 30 12 90
STP85NF3LL 30 9 85
STP70NF3LL 30 12 70
STP100NF04L 40 5 100
STP80NF55L-06 55 8 80
STP60NF06L 60 16 60
STP80NF75L 75 13 80
STP40NF10L 100 36 40
Figure 19b: Duty Cycle very fast variation
Figure 19a shows the condition in which the duty cycle passes from 50% to 80% in one cycle and back to
50%. OUTGate is provided correctly, and in figure 19b the anticipation time of 131ns is shown.
12. DEMOBOARD DESCRIPTION